FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-02-1998



100843374

U.S. Department of Commence Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1920 SEP 29 AN 10: 19

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET RIMANCE

MEO 9.24.98 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XX New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year June 24, 1996 Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name MUSICAL MUNCHKINS HOLDING CO., INC.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
XX Strizenship/State of Incorporation/OrganicationX NEW YORK				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name EJO COMPANY, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 27 Archer Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (lines) White Plains	New York 10603			
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
XX XXIIIXEMShip/State of Incorporation/OrganizationX New York				
FC:481 40.00 8P FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Euroget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THAS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Roy Assignments Washing ADEMARK

REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0456

FORM PTO-16 Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commission Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	presentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name	MS. EILEEN ODDO			
Address (line 1)	27 Archer Avenue			
Address (tine 2)	White Plains, New York	10603		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (914) 686 1344				
Name [Ms. Eileen Oddo			
Address (line 1)	27 Archer Avenue			
Address (line 2)	White Plains, New York 1	0603		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages E	nter the total number of page ncluding any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	cument #	
	plication Number(s) or R	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trader	mark Application Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)	
Number of Pro	onerties			
For Amount For Amount for Department of properties involved.				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #				
		orization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Eileen Oddo		a lean Oddo	9/21/98	
Name of	Person Signing ET	leen Signature Oddo	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, MUSICAL MUNCHKINS HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 260 Katonah Avenue, Katonah, New York 10536 ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers all of their right, title and interest in and to the trademark MUSICAL MUNCHKINS, registered Number 1,720,195 U.S Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 1992, together with all the goodwill pertaining thereto, to EJO COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation having its principal place of Business at 27 Archer Avenue, White Plains, NY 10603 ("Assignee"), TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its successors, representatives and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this assignment on June 24, 1996.

MUSICAL MUNCHKINS HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

Eileen I Oddo

f:\oddo\assign01.agr

SENDROFF & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1500 BROADWAY
SUITE 2001
NEW YORK, NY 10036-4015

MARK D. SENDROFF

ERIC S. GOLDMAN* BRIAN BERNSTEIN

*ALSO ADMITTED IN NU

PHONE: (212) 840-6400 FAX: (212) 840-6401

E-MAIL: WELCOME@

SENDROFF.COM

September 24, 1998

CERTIFIED MAIL #P356 042 823 RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: "MUSICAL MUNCHKINS

Registration No. 1,720,154

To the Commissioner:

Enclosed please find (i) A Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and (ii) an assignment regarding the above-referenced mark, together with (iii) a check in the amount of \$40.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Eric S. Goldman

Enc.

cc: Ms. Eileen Oddo (by fax w/o enc.)

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

 $f:\oddo\pto001.ltr$

TRADEMARK REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0459